
B E N T O N    C A R R O L L    S A L E M    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt
75,525,990 0 86,832,930 19,536,080 276,876,940 261,500 59,313,340 352,402,930 106,630,510 59,313,340 518,346,780 31,367,720

0 86,832,930 19,536,080 276,876,940 261,500 59,313,340 0 352,402,930 106,630,510 59,313,340 518,346,780 31,367,720

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
3.70 3.700000 3.700000 General Fund
0.30 0.300000 0.300000 Permanent Improvement
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
20.70 11.360035 11.016415 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/1976 1976 Continuing Continuing

1.20 0.233775 0.387990 Permanent Improvement Renewal 1979 11/7/2023 2024 5 2028
4.33 2.482834 2.649397 Current Expense Renewal 1991 11/2/2021 2022 Conintuing Continuing
3.90 2.457152 2.634192 Current Expense Renewal 2000 11/7/2023 2024 5 2028
2.75 2.750000 2.750000 Emergency ($1,423,500) Emergency 2022 11/8/2022 2023 10 2032
3.10 3.100000 3.100000 Emergency Renewal 2019 11/7/2023 2024 5 2028

35.98 22.383796 22.537994   Total Outside

39.98 26.383796 26.537994 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
3.70 3.700000 3.700000 General Fund 1,303,891 394,533 219,459 1,917,883
0.30 0.300000 0.300000 Permanent Improvement 105,721 31,989 17,794 155,504
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside 1,409,612 426,522 237,253 2,073,387

OUTSIDE:
20.70 11.360035 11.016415 Current Expense 4,003,310 1,174,686 1,227,786 6,405,782

1.20 0.233775 0.387990 Permanent Improvement 82,383 41,372 71,176 194,931
4.33 2.482834 2.649397 Current Expense 874,958 282,507 256,827 1,414,291
3.90 2.457152 2.634192 Current Expense 865,908 280,885 231,322 1,378,115
2.75 2.750000 2.750000 Emergency ($1,423,500) 969,108 293,234 163,112 1,425,454
3.10 3.100000 3.100000 Emergency 1,092,449 330,555 183,871 1,606,875

35.98 22.383796 22.537994   Total Outside 7,888,115 2,403,238 2,134,094 12,425,447

39.98 26.383796 26.537994 GRAND TOTAL 9,297,727 2,829,760 2,371,347 14,498,834

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



D A N B U R Y    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt
9,242,690 0 2,528,650 77,673,490 757,633,410 21,980 17,339,980 766,876,100 80,224,120 17,339,980 864,440,200 30,497,170
9,242,690 0 2,528,650 77,673,490 757,633,410 21,980 17,339,980 0 766,876,100 80,224,120 17,339,980 864,440,200 30,497,170

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
5.10 5.100000 5.100000 General Fund
5.10 5.100000 5.100000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
26.30 10.078949 9.848876 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing

7.50 2.970442 3.096997 Current Expense Additional 1981 4/7/1981 1981 Continuing Continuing
3.00 1.204404 1.259151 Current Expense Additional 1985 5/7/1985 1985 Continuing Continuing
1.50 0.646228 0.694999 Current Expense Additional 1993 5/4/1993 1993 Continuing Continuing
1.50 0.784557 0.951504 Permanent Improvement Additional 2014 5/6/2014 2014 Continuing Continuing

39.80 15.684580 15.851527   Total Outside

44.90 20.784580 20.951527 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
5.10 5.100000 5.100000 General Fund 3,911,068 409,143 88,434 4,408,645
5.10 5.100000 5.100000   Total Inside 3,911,068 409,143 88,434 4,408,645

OUTSIDE:
26.30 10.078949 9.848876 Current Expense 7,729,305 790,117 456,041 8,975,464

7.50 2.970442 3.096997 Current Expense 2,277,961 248,454 130,050 2,656,465
3.00 1.204404 1.259151 Current Expense 923,629 101,014 52,020 1,076,663
1.50 0.646228 0.694999 Current Expense 495,577 55,756 26,010 577,342
1.50 0.784557 0.951504 Permanent Improvement 601,658 76,334 26,010 704,002

39.80 15.684580 15.851527   Total Outside 12,028,130 1,271,675 690,131 13,989,936

44.90 20.784580 20.951527 GRAND TOTAL 15,939,198 1,680,818 778,565 18,398,581

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



G E N O A    A R E A    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt 
38,173,760 0 3,394,290 15,300,420 216,335,330 126,950 12,807,700 0 254,509,090 18,821,660 12,807,700 286,138,450 15,211,600
38,173,760 0 3,394,290 15,300,420 216,335,330 126,950 12,807,700 0 254,509,090 18,821,660 12,807,700 286,138,450 15,211,600

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
5.10 5.100000 5.100000 General Fund
5.10 5.100000 5.100000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
27.60 5.350839 7.224493 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/1976 1976 Continuing Continuing
5.80 1.646098 2.079462 Current Expense Additional 1978 11/7/1978 1978 Continuing Continuing
3.50 1.172948 1.560629 Current Expense Additional 1982 11/2/1982 1982 Continuing Continuing
4.25 1.563358 2.204551 Current Expense Renewal 1985 5/8/1990 1990 Continuing Continuing
2.50 0.923870 1.298835 Current Expense Additional 1988 11/8/1988 1988 Continuing Continuing
5.00 1.857525 2.961135 Current Expense Renewal 1990 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
1.00 1.000000 1.000000 Bond ($3,959,000) Bond 1999 5/4/1999 1999 28 2026
3.90 2.385384 2.937831 Current Expense Renewal 2005 11/3/2020 2021 Continuing Continuing
0.50 0.288674 0.379751 Permanent Improvement Additional 2008 11/4/2008 2008 Continuing Continuing
1.40 1.400000 1.400000 Bond ($5,230,000) Bond 2008 11/4/2008 2008 28 2035
1.60 0.923758 1.215203 Permanent Improvement Renewal 2012 11/8/2016 2017 Continuing Continuing
4.30 4.300000 4.300000 Substitution Substitution 2019 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.50 0.384589 0.412105 Education Technology Additional 2017 5/3/2022 2022 5 2026
5.00 5.000000 5.000000 Emergency ($1,300,000) Emergency 2022 5/3/2022 2022 5 2026

66.85 28.197043 33.973995   Total Outside

71.95 33.297043 39.073995 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
5.10 5.100000 5.100000 General Fund 1,297,996 95,990 65,319 1,459,306
5.10 5.100000 5.100000   Total Inside 1,297,996 95,990 65,319 1,459,306

OUTSIDE:
27.60 5.350839 7.224493 Current Expense 1,361,837 135,977 353,493 1,851,307
5.80 1.646098 2.079462 Current Expense 418,947 39,139 74,285 532,370
3.50 1.172948 1.560629 Current Expense 298,526 29,374 44,827 372,727
4.25 1.563358 2.204551 Current Expense 397,889 41,493 54,433 493,815
2.50 0.923870 1.298835 Current Expense 235,133 24,446 32,019 291,599
5.00 1.857525 2.961135 Current Expense 472,757 55,733 64,039 592,529
1.00 1.000000 1.000000 Bond ($3,959,000) 254,509 18,822 12,808 286,138
3.90 2.385384 2.937831 Current Expense 607,102 55,295 49,950 712,347
0.50 0.288674 0.379751 Permanent Improvement 73,470 7,148 6,404 87,022
1.40 1.400000 1.400000 Bond ($5,230,000) 356,313 26,350 17,931 400,594
1.60 0.923758 1.215203 Permanent Improvement 235,105 22,872 20,492 278,469
4.30 4.300000 4.300000 Substitution 1,094,389 80,933 55,073 1,230,395
0.50 0.384589 0.412105 Education Technology 97,881 7,757 6,404 112,042
5.00 5.000000 5.000000 Emergency ($1,300,000) 1,272,545 94,108 94,108 1,460,762

66.85 28.197043 33.973995   Total Outside 7,176,404 639,447 886,265 8,702,115

71.95 33.297043 39.073995 GRAND TOTAL 8,474,400 735,437 951,584 10,161,421

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



L A K E    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
398,840 0 0 0 1,011,330 0 86,170 1,410,170 0 86,170 1,496,340 OTTAWA CO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 WOOD CO
398,840 0 0 0 1,011,330 0 86,170 0 1,410,170 0 86,170 1,496,340

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
4.70 4.700000 4.700000 General Fund
4.70 4.700000 4.700000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
20.50 3.851806 7.652137 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/1976 1976 Continuing Continuing
4.50 0.857218 1.690767 Current Expense Additional 1977 6/7/1977 1977 Continuing Continuing
4.30 0.926551 1.801403 Current Expense Additional 1981 11/3/1981 1981 Continuing Continuing
4.50 1.559515 3.277669 Current Expense Additional 1990 2/6/1990 1990 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.812498 1.253431 Permanent Improvement Renewal 2001 11/2/2010 2011 Continuing Continuing
5.56 3.573495 4.977912 Current Expense Repl w/ decrease 2008 8/5/2008 2008 Continuing Continuing
6.63 4.261200 5.935892 Current Expense Repl w/ decrease 2011 11/2/2010 2011 Continuing Continuing
6.75 4.338326 6.043329 Current Expense Renewal 2012 11/4/2014 2015 Continuing Continuing
3.00 3.000000 3.000000 Bond ($36,000,000) Bond 2021 11/2/2021 2021 37 2057

57.14 23.180609 35.632540   Total Outside

61.84 27.880609 40.332540 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
4.70 4.700000 4.700000 General Fund 6,628 0 405 7,033
4.70 4.700000 4.700000   Total Inside 6,628 0 405 7,033

OUTSIDE:
20.50 3.851806 7.652137 Current Expense 5,432 0 1,766 7,198
4.50 0.857218 1.690767 Current Expense 1,209 0 388 1,597
4.30 0.926551 1.801403 Current Expense 1,307 0 371 1,677
4.50 1.559515 3.277669 Current Expense 2,199 0 388 2,587
1.40 0.812498 1.253431 Permanent Improvement 1,146 0 121 1,266
5.56 3.573495 4.977912 Current Expense 5,039 0 479 5,518
6.63 4.261200 5.935892 Current Expense 6,009 0 571 6,580
6.75 4.338326 6.043329 Current Expense 6,118 0 582 6,699
3.00 3.000000 3.000000 Bond ($36,000,000) 4,231 0 259 4,489

57.14 23.180609 35.632540   Total Outside 15,700 0 1,929 24,329

61.84 27.880609 40.332540 GRAND TOTAL 22,328 0 2,334 31,361

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



M I D D L E    B A S S    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt
665,910 0 0 1,813,650 46,629,590 0 1,999,440 47,295,500 1,813,650 1,999,440 51,108,590 4,543,000
665,910 0 0 1,813,650 46,629,590 0 1,999,440 0 47,295,500 1,813,650 1,999,440 51,108,590 4,543,000

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
4.80 4.800000 4.800000 General Fund
4.80 4.800000 4.800000   Total Inside

4.80 4.80 4.80 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
4.80 4.800000 4.800000 General Fund 227,018 8,706 9,597 245,321
4.80 4.800000 4.800000   Total Inside 227,018 8,706 9,597 245,321

4.80 4.80 4.80 GRAND TOTAL 227,018 8,706 9,597 245,321

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



N O R T H    B A S S    L S D
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt
0 0 0 0 911,280 0 115,220 911,280 0 115,220 1,026,500 6,148,600
0 0 0 0 911,280 0 115,220 0 911,280 0 115,220 1,026,500 6,148,600

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
5.60 5.600000 5.600000 General Fund
5.60 5.600000 5.600000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
13.00 13.000000 13.000000 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing
13.00 13.000000 13.000000   Total Outside

18.60 18.600000 18.600000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
5.60 5.600000 5.600000 General Fund 5,103 0 645 5,748
5.60 5.600000 5.600000   Total Inside 5,103 0 645 5,748

OUTSIDE:
13.00 13.000000 13.000000 Current Expense 11,847 0 1,498 13,345
13.00 13.000000 13.000000   Total Outside 11,847 0 1,498 13,345

18.60 18.600000 18.600000 GRAND TOTAL 16,950 0 2,143 19,093

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



Without impact of 20 mill floor

P O R T    C L I N T O N    C S D
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt
22,954,590 0 5,928,970 124,912,110 956,205,610 162,520 44,138,420 979,160,200 131,003,600 44,138,420 1,154,302,220 59,795,930
22,954,590 0 5,928,970 124,912,110 956,205,610 162,520 44,138,420 0 979,160,200 131,003,600 44,138,420 1,154,302,220 59,795,930

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
2.80 2.800000 2.800000 General Fund
1.00 1.000000 1.000000 Permanent Improvement
3.80 3.800000 3.800000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
27.90 8.211890 6.211516 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing

2.30 0.676965 0.512060 Current Expense Renewal 1976 11/6/2018 2019 Continuing Continuing
5.90 1.996914 2.210157 Current Expense Additional 1981 8/18/1981 1981 Continuing Continuing
3.90 1.415586 1.623940 Current Expense Additional 1985 5/7/1985 1985 Continuing Continuing
4.90 1.970868 2.669152 Current Expense Additional 1991 5/7/1991 1991 Continuing Continuing
6.90 2.927794 3.973192 Current Expense Additional 1994 2/8/1994 1994 Continuing Continuing
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 Bond ( $42,000,000) Bond 2009 11/3/2009 2009 37 2045
1.50 1.500000 1.500000 Emergency ($1,734,000) Emergency 2013 11/7/2017 2018 10 2027

55.30 20.700017 20.700017   Total Outside

59.10 24.500017 24.500017 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
2.80 2.800000 2.800000 General Fund 2,741,649 366,810 123,588 3,232,046
1.00 1.000000 1.000000 Permanent Improvement 979,160 131,004 44,138 1,154,302
3.80 3.800000 3.800000   Total Inside 3,720,809 497,814 167,726 4,386,348

OUTSIDE:
27.90 8.211890 6.211516 Current Expense 8,040,756 813,731 1,231,462 10,085,949

2.30 0.676965 0.512060 Current Expense 662,857 67,082 101,518 831,457
5.90 1.996914 2.210157 Current Expense 1,955,299 289,539 260,417 2,505,254
3.90 1.415586 1.623940 Current Expense 1,386,085 212,742 172,140 1,770,967
4.90 1.970868 2.669152 Current Expense 1,929,796 349,669 216,278 2,495,742
6.90 2.927794 3.973192 Current Expense 2,866,779 520,502 304,555 3,691,837
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 Bond ($42,000,000) 1,958,320 262,007 88,277 2,308,604
1.50 1.500000 1.500000 Emergency ($1,734,000) 1,468,740 196,505 66,208 1,731,453

55.30 20.700017 20.700017   Total Outside 16,841,572 2,253,264 2,286,370 25,421,264

59.10 24.500017 24.500017 GRAND TOTAL 20,562,381 2,751,078 2,454,096 29,807,613

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



P U T   I N   B A Y   L S D
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt
875,110 0 214,850 45,994,910 163,578,050 0 8,841,410 164,453,160 46,209,760 8,841,410 219,504,330 19,061,560
875,110 0 214,850 45,994,910 163,578,050 0 8,841,410 0 164,453,160 46,209,760 8,841,410 219,504,330 19,061,560

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
3.40 3.400000 3.400000 General Fund
1.00 1.000000 1.000000 Permanent Improvement
4.40 4.400000 4.400000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
25.40 16.600017 16.600017 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing

0.50 0.196335 0.240529 Recreational Renewal 1982 11/3/2020 2021 5 2025
25.90 16.796352 16.840546   Total Outside

30.30 21.196352 21.240546 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
3.40 3.400000 3.400000 General Fund 559,141 157,113 30,061 746,315
1.00 1.000000 1.000000 Permanent Improvement 164,453 46,210 8,841 219,504
4.40 4.400000 4.400000   Total Inside 723,594 203,323 38,902 965,819

OUTSIDE:
25.40 16.600017 16.600017 Current Expense 2,729,925 767,083 224,572 3,721,580

0.50 0.196335 0.240529 Recreational 32,288 11,115 4,421 47,823
25.90 16.796352 16.840546   Total Outside 2,762,213 778,198 228,993 3,769,403

30.30 21.196352 21.240546 GRAND TOTAL 3,485,807 981,521 267,895 4,735,222

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



W O O D M O R E    L O C A L    S C H O O L    D I S T R I C T 
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation Exempt
25,388,010 0 4,992,370 3,737,920 77,840,130 0 4,964,700 103,228,140 8,730,290 4,964,700 116,923,130 4,392,060 OTTAWA CO.

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SANDUSKY CO.
25,388,010 0 4,992,370 3,737,920 77,840,130 0 4,964,700 0 103,228,140 8,730,290 4,964,700 116,923,130 4,392,060

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
4.00 4.000000 4.000000 General Fund
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
23.20 11.011601 12.356784 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing

6.50 3.381768 4.852887 Current Expense Additional 1980 6/3/1980 1980 Continuing Continuing
3.00 1.606638 2.419737 Current Expense Additional 1986 11/4/1986 1986 Continuing Continuing
3.00 1.769184 2.419737 Permanent Improvement Renewal 2008 11/8/2022 2023 Continuing Continuing
5.30 5.300000 5.300000 Substitute RC5705.199 Substitution 2009 5/4/2021 2021 10 2030
3.00 3.000000 3.000000 Bond ($15,709,840) Bond 2012 3/6/2012 2012 37 2048
0.50 0.297071 0.403289 Permanent Improvement Additional 2012 3/6/2012 2012 Continuing Continuing

44.50 26.366262 30.752434   Total Outside

48.50 30.366262 34.752434 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
4.00 4.000000 4.000000 General Fund 412,913 34,921 19,859 467,693
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside 412,913 34,921 19,859 467,693

OUTSIDE:
23.20 11.011601 12.356784 Current Expense 1,136,707 107,878 115,181 1,359,766

6.50 3.381768 4.852887 Current Expense 349,094 42,367 32,271 423,731
3.00 1.606638 2.419737 Current Expense 165,850 21,125 14,894 201,869
3.00 1.769184 2.419737 Permanent Improvement 182,630 21,125 14,894 218,649
5.30 5.300000 5.300000 Emergency ($829,000) 547,109 46,271 26,313 619,693
3.00 3.000000 3.000000 Bond ($15,709,840) 309,684 26,191 14,894 350,769
0.50 0.297071 0.403289 Permanent Improvement 30,666 3,521 2,482 36,669

44.50 26.366262 30.752434   Total Outside 2,691,074 264,957 218,447 3,211,147

48.50 30.366262 34.752434 GRAND TOTAL 3,103,987 299,878 238,306 3,678,840

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



P E N T A    C O U N T Y    J V S D
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
139,087,760 0 95,219,590 38,574,420 571,052,400 388,450 77,085,740 710,140,160 133,794,010 77,474,190 921,408,360 Ottawa Co.

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Other Counties
139,087,760 0 95,219,590 38,574,420 571,052,400 388,450 77,085,740 0 710,140,160 133,794,010 77,474,190 921,408,360

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000
0.00 0.000000 0.000000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
0.60 0.545454 0.545454 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/69 1976 Continuing Continuing
0.80 0.727272 0.727272 Current Expense Additional 1976 11/5/1974 1976 Continuing Continuing
0.80 0.727272 0.727272 Current Expense Additional 1981 11/3/1981 1981 Continuing Continuing
1.00 0.578442 0.836187 Premanent Improvement Additional 2003 11/4/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing
3.20 2.578440 2.836185   Total Outside

3.20 2.578440 2.836185 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.000000 0.000000   Total Inside 0 0 0 0

OUTSIDE:
0.60 0.545454 0.545454 Current Expense 387,349 72,978 46,485 506,812
0.80 0.727272 0.727272 Current Expense 516,465 97,305 61,979 675,749
0.80 0.727272 0.727272 Current Expense 516,465 97,305 61,979 675,749
1.00 0.578442 0.836187 Current Expense 410,775 111,877 77,474 600,126
3.20 2.578440 2.836185   Total Outside 1,831,054 379,465 247,917 2,458,436

3.20 2.578440 2.836185 GRAND TOTAL 1,831,054 379,465 247,917 2,458,436

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



V A N G U A R D    J V S D
TAX YEAR:     2024 COLLECTION YEAR:     2025

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
22,954,590 0 5,928,970 124,912,110 956,205,610 162,520 44,138,420 979,160,200 131,003,600 44,138,420 1,154,302,220 Ottawa Co.

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22,954,590 0 5,928,970 124,912,110 956,205,610 162,520 44,138,420 0 979,160,200 131,003,600 44,138,420 1,154,302,220

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000
0.00 0.000000 0.000000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
1.60 1.600000 1.600000 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing
1.60 1.600000 1.600000   Total Outside

1.60 1.600000 1.600000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
0.00 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.000000 0.000000   Total Inside 0 0 0 0

OUTSIDE:
1.60 1.600000 1.600000 Current Expense 1,566,656 209,606 70,621 1,846,884
1.60 1.600000 1.600000   Total Outside 1,566,656 209,606 70,621 1,846,884

1.60 1.600000 1.600000 GRAND TOTAL 1,566,656 209,606 70,621 1,846,884

Please note: Actual collection should be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account.



New Construction By School District
Res/Ag Com/Ind

BCS 3,020,480$   54,910$                 
Danbury 9,781,959$   3,440,190$            
Genoa 1,664,580$   44,940$                 
Lake -$              -$                       
Middle Bass 380,697$      1,010$                   
North Bass 1,010$          -$                       
Port Clinton 12,119,565$ 1,288,810$            
Put-in-Bay 1,854,370$   262,160$               
Woodmore 896,120$      40,840$                 
Total County 29,718,781$ 5,132,860$            
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